# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
FRANKFORT SEWER	)	
	) ) )	CASE NO. 2023-00060
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT	) )	

#### NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated March 7, 2023, has been satisfied. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect Frankfort Sewer has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 54019 is hereby closed, any hearing in this case is canceled, and the case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

**ENTERED** 

APR 24 2023

---

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

**Executive Director** 

### **APPENDIX**

## APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2023-00060 DATED APR 24 2023

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW

#### FRANKFORT MUNICIPAL SEWER DIVISION

**OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND** 315 WEST 2ND STREET FRANKFORT, KY 40601

CHECK NO. 0000049565

DATE 04/18/2023 WHITAKER BANK

73-416/421

AMOUNT \$250.00

Two Hundred Fifty

\*00/100 Dollars

TO THE ORDER OF

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Remit To Code: 01183

Pay To Name: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Invoice Number

2023-00060

Inv. Date PO Number

04/10/2023

Description

Description

DATE

CHECK NO.

04/18/2023

0000049565

Account 200.72.53250 Amount

\$250.00

\$250.00

Dave Simpson 1200 Kentucky Avenue Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601